WELVES
FACS Middle School TENNIS

Wouldn’t you “Love-Love” for the snow to melt and Middle School Tennis to begin?

Join the FACS Tennis Team, and get in the game soon! Paul and Carrie Miller, former college tennis players
and coaches, will be again leading the program as head coaches. They are eager to get on the courts and
match tennis fun with every skill level!

New players are always welcome.

Whether your child has never picked up a racquet or has played a lot, all are welcome and encouraged to join.
Tennis is a great lifetime sport. If you aren’t registered for the team yet, go to:

https://fatherallouezcatholicschool.sportngin.com/register/form/258050886
(located on the FACS website under “Student Life” then “Athletics” and the link for registration)

Practices are set for Mondays and Wednesdays from 4:15 to 5:30 p.m., starting on Monday, March 28:

Date Time Place
=J_J L_L_z__ Mon, Mar 28 4:15 Western Racquet
—— Wed, Mar 30 4:15 Four Seasons
ﬁ] "F Mon, Apr 4 4:15 Western Racquet

FATHER ALLOUEZ Wed, Apr 6 4:15 Four Seasons
CATROLIC SCHROL ~ Mon, Apr 11 4:15 Western Racquet
Wed, May 18 4:45 Four Seasons
Here is our 2022 Match Schedule:
Date Time Match Place
Wed, Apr 13 4:45 Holy Family NDA
Wed, Apr 20 4:45 De Pere NDA
Mon, Apr 25 3:30 Parkview Cornerstone
West De Pere &
Wed, Apr 27 44> Providence Academy DA
Mon, May 2 4:00 St. Bernard Baird
Wed, May 4 4:45 Holy Family NDA
Mon, May 9 3:30 Parkview Cornerstone
Wed, May 11 4:45 Notre Dame of De Pere NDA
Mon, May 16 4:00 Pulaski Pulaski
Wed, May 18 4:45 De Pere NDA

Please arrive 15 minutes early. We play when temperatures are 50+ degrees. If there is a rain-out, it will be
determined by 2:00 p.m., and an e-mail will go out to the parents. We do not play in rain.

If you would like to learn more, please contact Amy Ertman at (920) 606-4544 or via email at
amyertman@gmail.com. We look forward to a smashing season—We’'ll see you out on the courts!
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